HALFEN HSD SHEAR DOWEL SYSTEM
CONCRETE
HSD 08-E
Acc. to DIN 1045-1
Officially approved
Z-15.7 - 253
2
HALFEN HSD SHEAR DOWEL SYSTEM

Item name h / b Ø or i j
d = 20  ⇒  f ≤ 30
d = 30  ⇒  f ≤ 40
Heavy-duty dowel, longitudinal movement
CRET 122 HSD-F-CRET 122  - d 120 / 120 23
CRET 124 HSD-F-CRET 124  - d 130 / 130 25
CRET 128 HSD-F-CRET 128  - d 140 / 140 29
CRET 134 HSD-F-CRET 134  - d 160 / 180 35
CRET 140 HSD-F-CRET 140  - d 180 / 220 41
Single dowel, longitudinal movement
Set 20 HSD-F 20  - d 110 / 110 21
Set 22 HSD-F 22  - d 110 / 110 23
Set 25 HSD-F 25  - d 110 / 110 26
Set 30 HSD-F 30  - d 110 / 110 31
Heavy-duty dowel, longitudinal and transverse movement
CRET-122 V HSD-F-CRET 122 V  - d 120 / 120 23 46
CRET-124 V HSD-F-CRET 124 V  - d 130 / 130 25 50
CRET-128 V HSD-F-CRET 128 V  - d 140 / 140 29 58
CRET-134 V HSD-F-CRET 134 V  - d 160 / 180 35 70
CRET-140 V HSD-F-CRET 140 V  - d 180 / 220 41 82
Single dowel, longitudinal and transverse movement
Set 20 V HSD-F 20 V  - d 110 / 160 21 42
Set 22 V HSD-F 22 V  - d 110 / 160 23 46
Set 25 V HSD-F 25 V  - d 110 / 160 26 52

(only in combination with socket -P =
plastic)
Ordering examples:
Sliding socket:•
Socket length LSocket length LHH Socket length LSocket length LHH
Set (Dowel + sliding socket)•
HALFEN shear dowel
Diameter [mm]
A4 = Stainless steel A4 material
HALFEN sliding socket
S = Stainless steel A2 -
SV = ditto, transverse and longi- -
   tudinal movement
P = Plastic -
for dowel diameter [mm]
Dowel:•
HALFEN shear dowel set
with dowel diameter [mm]
V = Socket transverse and longitudinal
  movement
A4 = Dowel stainless steel A4,
  Socket S/SV = stainless steel A2
Note: HALFEN single shear dowls HSD are not subject to a technical approval!
15
lc
ar emin emin
h m
in
f
Ø ds Ø ds
Dimensioning resistances  VRd.s and VRd.c [kN] for non-reinforced concrete
Dowel type Concrete grade Dowel-Ø
[mm]
Minimum
component
thickness [mm]
Design resistances  [kN]
for joint width f [mm]
10 20 30 40
HSD-D 20
≥ C20/25
20 320 9.5 7.1 5.7 4.8
HSD-D 22 22 350 11.6 9.0 7.3 6.1
HSD-D 25 25 400 15.2 12.0 9.9 8.4
HSD-D 30 30 480 22.2 17.5 14.5 12.3
Minimum spacing, Element thickness, Stirrup spacing
Dowel Ø Socket Stirrup Ø
ds
[mm]
Component
thickness
hmin
[mm]
Stirrup
spacing
lc
[mm]
Required dowel
spacing
emin
[mm]
Edge distance
ar
[mm][mm]
20
HSD-S
 +
HSD-P
10 160 60 310 160 lc
hmin
emin